

FILED  
Court of Appeals  
Division II  
State of Washington  
8/12/2019 8:00 AM

NO. 53127-5-II

---

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON,  
DIVISION II

---

GERALDINE A. MANIATIS LIVING TRUST, et al.,

Respondent/Cross-Appellant,

v.

MALKIT SINGH, et al.,

Appellants/Cross-Respondents.

---

Appeal from the Superior Court for Pierce County  
Cause No. 16-2-11515-8

---

**BRIEF OF APPELLANTS TYE MINCKLER and KATHERINE  
MINCKLER**

---

STEPHEN A. BURNHAM  
CAMPBELL BARNETT, PLLC  
317 SOUTH MERIDIAN  
PUYALLUP, WA, 98371  
(253) 848-3513

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR .....	3
II.	ISSUES PRESENTED.....	9
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	9
A.	Introduction of the Case.....	9
B.	Background of Parties and Properties.....	12
i.	Singh Property. ....	13
ii.	Maniatis Property.....	13
iii.	Tosch/Kerger Property.....	14
C.	Wetland History.....	
D.	Trial Outcome.....	15
IV.	ARGUMENT.....	19
A.	Standard of Review.....	19
B.	The Record Lacks Substantial Evidence of Causation of Water on Plaintiffs' Properties. ....	19
C.	The Record Lacks Substantial Evidence of Intentional Acts.....	22
D.	The Court Erred in Relying on Res Ipsa Loquitor.....	24
E.	The Court Erred in Failing to Apply the Common Enemy Doctrine. .....	25
F.	The Court Erred in Denying Defendants' Motion for Fees and Costs.....	26
V.	CONCLUSION.....	26

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**Cases**

Jackass Mt. Ranch, Inc. v. S. Columbia Basin Irrigation Dist., 175 Wn.  
App. 374, 32, 305 P.3d 1108 (2013).....22,24, 25  
McGovern v. Dept of Soc & Health Servs 94 Wn 2d 448,451, 617 P.2d  
434, 437 (1980).....20  
Miles v. Miles, 128 Wn. App 64, 70, 114 P.3d 671, 674 (2005).....20  
Scott's Excavating Vancouver, LCL v. Winlock Properties, LLC, 176 Wn.  
App. 335,342, 08 P.3d 791, 796 (2013).....20  
Seal v. Naches-Selah Irrigation Dist. 51 Wn.App 1,5,751 P.2d 873  
(1988).....24

**State Rules**

RCW 4.84.250 ..... 19  
RCW 4.84.260 ..... 19  
RCW 4.84.270 ..... 19  
RCW 4.84.280 ..... 19  
RCW 4.84.290 ..... 19
